#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	11/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAAB AB
Street Address:	SAAB AB
City:	Linkoping
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-581 88

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5598165

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4000

Email: ejfranklin@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: 575 - 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69993-293754

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Franklin

Total Attachments: 1

source=293754AS3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0508 CH \$40 00 55981

Attorney's Docket No. 1000515-000053

# ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)</u>, having a principle place of business at <u>Stockholm, SWEDEN</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,598,165 (formerly U.S. Patent Application No. 08/538,342), entitled; METHOD FOR THE CONTROL OF A RADAR STATION and

WHEREAS, <u>SAAB AB</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>SWEDEN</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Linkoping, SWEDEN</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

DATE November 24th, 2009

Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ) iCarl Olby Blomqvist

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

DATE November 24th, 2009

Telefenaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)

Gunilla Modén Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 12/10/2010**